
No. 525/PRIN/Tender - 03/2024-25 

C. Learning Resources: 

LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (LMS) 

of students for remote access. 

FOR 

Students' attendance 

Routine-maker 

PHONE:2287-5509 / 2283-5797 

RANI BIRLA GIRLS' COLLEGE 

TENDER NOTICE 

Rani Birla Girls' College is inviting sealed quotations from eligible vendors for LEARNING MANAGEMENT 

SYSTEM (LMS) as per the specifications given below, to be submitted by 01/10/2024. Late quotations will not 

be accepted. The quotation should bear the superscription " LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (LMS)" and 

should be addressed to the Principal, Rani Birla Girls' College, 38 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-700017 (W.B.). 
Specifications: 

a. Academic Schedule: A structured academic calendar and scheduler for the faculty and students 
b. Alerts and notifications: Timely alerts and push notifications to students and faculty for maintaining 

the timeline. 

38, Shakespeare Sarani 
Kolkata -700 017 

GOVT. AIDED 

Embedded link for e-books 

Topic-wise study materials like lectures, notes, power points, videos for ready and quick reference 

3 layers log-in for super admin, faculty and students 

NAAC ACCREDITED 

d. Remote learning support: Support for assignments 

DATE: 25/09/2024 

e. Assessment: Question paper generation, objective assessment, submission of answer scripts in 

coordination with classroom section archived question papers. 

IRLA GIRLS 

Kol 17 

akesnea 
1 



f. Reports: 

Individual dashboards for students and faculty. 

Student feedback system: for reporting of the problems faced by students, if any, corresponding 

feedback to be entertained by the corresponding teacher. 

A CMS (Content Management System) to be made so that all these information can be inserted and 

updated. 

i. Scholarship Management 

PHONE:2287-5509 / 2283-5797 

RANI BIRLA GIRLS' COLLEGE 
38, Shakespeare Sarani 

Kolkata-700 017 

h. The CMS will have Super Admin, Admin, and User login with specific permission. 

j. Competitive Exam portal 

GOVT. AIDED NAAC ACCREDITED 

Instructions for bid submission: 

Other Terms & Conditions: 

Bids must be submitted in separate envelop viz., Technical Bid' and 'Financial Bid'. The envelop 

marked 'Technical Bid' shall be evaluated first. Vendors may be asked for a presentation before the 

technical bid evaluation committee. The vendors selected after technical evaluation will be 

Considered for 'financial bid' evaluation and the lowest bid shall be considered for the contract first. 

Point-wise technical compliance report with details of experience should be given in technical bid. 

The Authority reserves the right to either accept or reject any bid without assigning any reason 
whatsoever, and the tenderer shall have no claim's on this account. 

The completion of the work needs to be approved by the Tender and Purchase Sub Committee for 
final approval. 
The rate shall be inclusive of all taxes and duties. It should be quoted item-wise as given in the 
Scope of work. 

" The job needs to be completed within 30 days after receiving the work order. 
" Payment Terms: 100% payment will be released only after successful completion of work. 
" Contact Dr. Sanjukta Mitra (9433736098) for bid submission and related queries. 

RANI 
GIRLS 

Kol 17 

Co 

2 



Tender Floating Date: Monday 25.09.2024 at 12 Noon. 
Tender Closing Date: Tuesday 01.10.2024 at 4:30 p.m. 

Tender Opening Date: Thursday 3.10.2024 at 10:30 a.m. 

PHONE:2287-5509 / 2283-5797 

RANI BIRLA GIRLS' COLLEGE 
38, Shakespeare Sarani 

Kolkata -700 017 
GOVT. AIDED NAAC ACCREDITED 

Quotation should be dropped at the Tender Drop Box of Rani Birla Girls' College, Kolkata 

PRINCIPAL 
Rani Birla Giris' College 
38, Shakespeare Sarani 

Kolkata - 700 017 

Co 
Kol- 17 

3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

